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A002035868 SAMRIDDHI  ROY Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  394.00  99.00  88.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241919 ABHIRUPA  SANYAL Female No  2 2 UR  1  389.00  95.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910606 PRAYASH  MAJUMDAR Male No  3 3 UR  1  389.00  94.00  95.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295408 TASMIYA  ALI Female No  4 4 UR  17  386.00  89.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248992 MRITTIKA  CHOWDHURY Female No  5 5 UR  8  383.00  99.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052365 SUDDHASATTA  DAS Male No  6 6 UR  2  382.00  97.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000222563 SUNITA  SARDAR Female No  7  2 7 SC  2  371.00  95.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526426 SOUMADIPTA  PRAMANIK Female No  8 8 UR  12  371.00  95.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669037 MAHIKA  DUTTA Female No  9 9 UR  16  366.00  89.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408052 KRISHNA  HALDAR Female No  10  3 10 SC  1  366.00  86.00  73.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005440 SWASTIKA  DUTTA Female No  11 11 UR  5  364.00  88.00  79.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000962202 ANKITA  SHARMA Female No  12  1 12 OBC-B  3  363.00  81.00  87.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000203080 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  13 13 UR  2  359.00  83.00  85.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000055590 SWETA  GHOSH Female No  14 14 UR  2  357.00  90.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103217 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  15  2 15 OBC-B  12  356.00  91.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047120 MUSLIMA  KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  3  355.00  92.00  60.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781187 DEBARATI  NATH Female No  17 17 UR  8  355.00  85.00  83.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220432 NEEL  SHARMA Male No  18 18 UR  2  354.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001700121 GARGI  CHOURASIA Female No  19 19 UR  11  354.00  87.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032676 PREYASHI  NATH Female No  20 20 UR  5  352.00  90.00  75.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842767 SARMISTHA  SARDAR Female No  21  4 21 SC  6  351.00  91.00  64.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002408 ANICKET  BARDHAN Male No  22 22 UR  9  350.00  90.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347165 PATHIKRIT  HALDER Male No  23  5 23 SC  6  350.00  0.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774675 SWARNAVA  DAS Male No  24 24 UR  1  347.00  88.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529851 ANKIT  DAS Male No  25 25 UR  1  347.00  88.00  80.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572271 DISHA  BAG Female No  26 26 UR  3  347.00  87.00  77.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000101383 AVIRUP  ROY Male No  27 27 UR  4  347.00  82.00  78.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258170 SWARUP  KANRAR Male No  28 28 UR  2  346.00  92.00  75.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851058 DHIRAJ KUMAR RAY Male No  29 29 UR  2  346.00  86.00  75.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962183 DISHA  ROY Female No  30  6 30 SC  7  346.00  84.00  83.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588143 PIYALI  BARMAN Female No  31  7 31 SC  2  346.00  0.00  65.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126030 ASHWANI KUMAR RAY Male No  32 32 UR  8  345.00  84.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386507 TATHAGATA  MONDAL Male No  33 33 UR  25  344.00  80.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131892 AHANA  DAS Female No  34  8 34 SC  11  343.00  91.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636562 MALINI  DALUI Female No  35  9 35 SC  7  343.00  85.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000226622 PIYALI  GHOSH Female No  36  3 36 OBC-B  2  340.00  84.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295159 ADRIJAA  BOSE Female No  37 37 UR  14  339.00  92.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151099 MOUMINA  KHATUN Female No  38 38 UR  1  339.00  90.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153688 DEEP KUMAR MAHATO Male No  39  1 39 ST  6  339.00  81.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000589332 TRISHA  HAZRA Female No  40 40 UR  1  338.00  90.00  75.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000222931 PARAK  MONDAL Male No  41  4 41 OBC-B  6  337.00  91.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179572 PINAKI  DAS Male No  42  10 42 SC  3  337.00  70.00  71.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349831 JASMIN  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  2  335.00  91.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114123 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  44  11 44 SC  1  335.00  91.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754313 ROSHAN  SHA Male No  45 45 UR  6  334.00  91.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887286 RIGHDEN DORJEE BHUTIA Male No  46 46 UR  11  334.00  84.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002760 PARVIN  KHATOON Female No  47  1 47 OBC-A  1  331.00  82.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091824 MONALISA  MONDAL Female No  48 48 UR  7  331.00  82.00  75.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185012 SANTANU  TALUKDER Male No  49  12 49 SC  7  330.00  82.00  77.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359142 SOUVIK  MALLICK Male No  50  13 50 SC  6  330.00  80.00  68.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185396 ADITYA  NASKAR Male No  51  14 51 SC  4  330.00  78.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091947 DEBLINA  HALDER Female No  52 52 UR  5  330.00  75.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000480729 CHAITAK  DAS Male No  53 53 UR  2  329.00  86.00  67.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975843 NAJNI  KHATUN Female No  54 54 UR  4  329.00  86.00  67.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304298 ARYAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  55 55 UR  10  329.00  81.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282730 SHILI  DAS Female No  56  15 56 SC  1  328.00  82.00  80.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766680 APARUPA  MANDAL Female No  57  16 57 SC  3  328.00  80.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349774 RAHUL  SINGH Male No  58  17 58 SC  2  327.00  90.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108266 SUBHADEEP  JATHI Male No  59 59 UR  1  327.00  90.00  53.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487034 RANI  SHAW Female No  60 60 UR  1  327.00  58.00  74.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619240 RITAM  GANGULY Male No  61 61 UR  11  326.00  85.00  80.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441431 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  62  18 62 SC  4  326.00  80.00  70.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418682 RUDRANIL  ROY Male No  63  19 63 SC  1  324.00  82.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739175 NAMITA  SAHA Female No  64 64 UR  16  322.00  83.00  81.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566320 TRISHA  NASKAR Female No  65  20 65 SC  4  320.00  63.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000635095 LABONI  MONDAL Female No  66  21 66 SC  2  316.00  80.00  74.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671742 RATIKA  NASKAR Female No  67  22 67 SC  5  316.00  77.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148278 SUCHANDRA  DHARA Female No  68 68 UR  3  314.00  75.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359577 ANKITA  MAJUMDER Female No  69 69 UR  1  313.00  90.00  73.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638101 BENOJIR  KHATUN Female No  70 70 UR  2  313.00  88.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219242 RUPSHA  ROY Female No  71 71 UR  2  313.00  84.00  74.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586115 AAMIDH  SHEKH Male No  72  2 72 OBC-A  1  312.00  82.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376744 ARITRA  BHOWMICK Male No  73 73 UR  4  311.00  81.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000542798 MADHURIMA  DAS Female No  74 74 UR  2  311.00  80.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351313 NAZIA  KHATUN Female No  75  3 75 OBC-A  2  311.00  71.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068855 JAYASHRI  HAZRA Female No  76 76 UR  4  310.00  80.00  73.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228101 TITHI  MANDAL Female No  77  5 77 OBC-B  17  310.00  72.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865566 IRANI  KHATUN Female No  78 78 UR  3  309.00  83.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001186249 OISHE  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  79 79 UR  4  307.00  76.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210376 AKASH  DAS Male No  80 80 UR  2  307.00  75.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938446 SHUVADIP  MULLICK Male No  81  6 81 OBC-B  1  306.00  80.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855526 ABHIBRATA  RAKSHIT Male No  82 82 UR  15  304.00  74.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961131 SONIA  MONDAL Female No  83  23 83 SC  1  304.00  65.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516402 SUVAM KR SHAW Male No  84 84 UR  1  303.00  81.00  62.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100999 SUMON  ROY Male No  85 85 UR  1  302.00  90.00  58.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365755 RAKIB  PAILAN Male No  86 86 UR  1  302.00  84.00  53.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001572581 SOUMODEEP  DAS Male No  87 87 UR  4  302.00  72.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650592 PRIYANKA  MAITY Female No  88 88 UR  4  301.00  76.00  61.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000791194 PAYAL  SINGH Female No  89 89 UR  11  301.00  70.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261419 RICHA  SINHA Female No  90 90 UR  2  299.00  81.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002092 SNEHA  DUTTA Female No  91 91 UR  2  299.00  76.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000417651 DEBAMITA  DUTTA Female No  92  24 92 SC  12  299.00  56.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376327 MOUMITA  BHOWMIK Female No  93  7 93 OBC-B  2  298.00  86.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830228 TANUSRI  DAS Female No  94 94 UR  1  297.00  75.00  44.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226248 SHREYA  PANDEY Female Yes  95 95 UR  2  297.00  70.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610717 MUSKAN  SK Female No  96 96 UR  2  296.00  76.00  52.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282584 DEBRAJ  BANIK Male No  97 97 UR  1  295.00  80.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726638 SAYONIKA  BANIK Female No  98  25 98 SC  1  295.00  70.00  67.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446167 ESHA  BARIK Female No  99 99 UR  2  295.00  57.00  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280924 SUMITA  NASKAR Female No  100  26 100 SC  2  294.00  80.00  60.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432660 NELOY  MUKHERJEE Male No  101 101 UR  1  292.00  63.00  60.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576204 SAMIR  PAUL Male No  102 102 UR  18  291.00  82.00  55.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701899 HASIBA  TABASUM Female No  103  4 103 OBC-A  2  291.00  76.00  63.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001671718 PRIYANKA  PRADHAN Female No  104  8 104 OBC-B  11  291.00  73.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000403925 SHALU  RAJAK Female No  105 105 UR  1  290.00  82.00  64.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732396 ANKITA  KOLEY Female No  106  27 106 SC  3  290.00  77.00  53.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001411508 ADRISH  ROY Male No  107  28 107 SC  1  290.00  56.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088879 BIKI  ROY Male No  108 108 UR  1  288.00  82.00  63.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582934 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  109  29 109 SC  1  288.00  80.00  71.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658534 PAPRI  GHOSH Female No  110 110 UR  2  288.00  71.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458509 RINKI  BAIDYA Female No  111 111 UR  1  288.00  70.00  75.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228845 TUSHI  SINGH Female No  112 112 UR  3  288.00  67.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403654 RUMAIYA  PARVIN Female No  113  5 113 OBC-A  6  287.00  76.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001440477 IRFAN  HOSSAIN Male No  114 114 UR  1  287.00  68.00  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168979 DISHA  MANDAL Female No  115  30 115 SC  5  287.00  67.00  63.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639839 RAJDIP  NASKAR Male No  116 116 UR  11  285.00  70.00  48.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254554 MOUMITA  DAS Female No  117 117 UR  5  285.00  61.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000042634 RIMIKA  PURKAIT Female No  118 118 UR  1  284.00  81.00  61.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537042 SHUVAM  SARKAR Male No  119  31 119 SC  20  284.00  45.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200375 MADHUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  120  32 120 SC  2  283.00  63.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026359 AFRINA  GAZI Female No  121  9 121 OBC-B  4  283.00  61.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346488 SUBHANITA  HALDER Female No  122  33 122 SC  4  282.00  71.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342267 SNEHA  MOULICK Female No  123 123 UR  3  279.00  54.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149765 SUMON  HALDER Male No  124  34 124 SC  1  278.00  70.00  64.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459192 SANIYA  KHATOON Female No  125 125 UR  1  278.00  70.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182699 SAYAK  MUKHERJEE Male No  126 126 UR  7  278.00  70.00  52.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953683 SOMA  SARDAR Female No  127  35 127 SC  1  278.00  66.00  64.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283188 SUMANA  NASKAR Female No  128  36 128 SC  1  277.00  80.00  53.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104549 DISHA  TALUKDAR Female No  129 129 UR  1  276.00  80.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327120 TIYASA  MONDAL Female No  130 130 UR  3  276.00  74.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000441083 SARIFA  GAZI Female No  131  10 131 OBC-B  1  276.00  70.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079665 JAYANTI  SING Female No  132  2 132 ST  2  276.00  67.00  66.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760469 MAINAK  NASKAR Male No  133  37 133 SC  2  275.00  78.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452262 TISHA  SARDAR Female No  134  38 134 SC  4  275.00  73.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927822 SWATI  MAJI Female No  135  39 135 SC  3  275.00  70.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217849 ANJU  SEKH Female No  136  6 136 OBC-A  1  274.00  74.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584923 SANCHARI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  137 137 UR  4  274.00  70.00  60.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001391787 BIBHAS  MAYRA Male No  138 138 UR  3  274.00  66.00  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007181 BIJOY  DAS Male No  139 139 UR  11  274.00  62.00  44.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000054911 RISHITA  BHOWMICK Female No  140 140 UR  1  273.00  80.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776939 HIMANISH  DUTTA Male No  141 141 UR  9  273.00  73.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334186 MUSKAN  MISTRY Female No  142 142 UR  3  273.00  70.00  68.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000652068 RUPAM  MITRA Male No  143 143 UR  2  272.00  73.00  61.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.22

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000638067 AKASH  HAZRA Male No  144 144 UR  4  272.00  71.00  45.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489174 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  145  40 145 SC  1  272.00  61.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071508 SUNNY PRASAD SHAW Male No  146 146 UR  2  272.00  56.00  69.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066329 SHUVAYAN  SURAL Male No  147  11 147 OBC-B  1  271.00  80.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420884 PRIYA  GARAI Female No  148 148 UR  1  269.00  60.00  63.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806487 JASMIN  PARVEZ Female No  149 149 UR  1  268.00  62.00  61.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000683374 SHIFA  IKBAL Female Yes  150  7 150 OBC-A  1  268.00  61.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099837 KAJAL  MANJHI Female No  151 151 UR  3  268.00  52.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495681 JISHU  JANA Male No  152 152 UR  3  267.00  73.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749239 ANTRISHA  GAYEN Female No  153 153 UR  3  266.00  72.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188248 SAHIN  MOLLICK Male No  154 154 UR  6  265.00  73.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790547 SUDIP  MANDAL Male No  155  41 155 SC  13  265.00  52.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505892 SUPRABHA  MAJHI Female No  156  42 156 SC  1  264.00  87.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000145983 RANJANA  SEN Female No  157 157 UR  2  263.00  68.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925912 NILANJANA  SHAW Female No  158 158 UR  4  262.00  68.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128464 RIMI  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  159 159 UR  1  262.00  63.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000181706 AYON  DAS Male No  160 160 UR  1  261.00  66.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906294 KOYEL  MAJHI Female No  161  43 161 SC  7  261.00  61.00  56.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056044 MINARA  KHATUN Female No  162 162 UR  2  260.00  75.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410178 AFRRINA  KHATUN Female No  163  8 163 OBC-A  1  260.00  71.00  60.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886356 SANTANU  KAYAL Male No  164  44 164 SC  3  259.00  80.00  53.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149405 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  165  45 165 SC  1  259.00  67.00  55.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107989 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  166  46 166 SC  3  259.00  57.00  64.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858506 JIBANDIP  SINGH Male No  167  3 167 ST  14  259.00  0.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733657 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  168  9 168 OBC-A  2  258.00  80.00  55.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904723 TUHINA ASIFA KHATUN Female No  169  10 169 OBC-A  4  258.00  71.00  58.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000055236 TITHI  GANGULY Female Yes  170 170 UR  4  258.00  58.00  62.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000877048 SHOUMILI  NASKAR Female No  171 171 UR  3  257.00  68.00  68.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903064 AVIGYAN  BISWAS Male No  172  47 172 SC  1  257.00  67.00  58.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001090032 ABANTIKA  SAMANTA Female No  173 173 UR  4  257.00  60.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589768 RIYA  BOSE Female No  174 174 UR  15  257.00  50.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017882 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  175  12 175 OBC-B  1  255.00  60.00  65.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392978 ASGAR ALI Male No  176 176 UR  7  255.00  58.00  41.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091684 ARIT  MONDAL Male No  177  48 177 SC  4  254.00  72.00  52.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000231433 DISHA  SARKAR Female No  178 178 UR  4  253.00  66.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349395 DIP  MONDAL Female No  179  49 179 SC  1  253.00  60.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086086 ANANYA  BISWAS Female No  180 180 UR  1  252.00  64.00  52.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000215915 SOHANIYA  KHATUN Female No  181 181 UR  2  252.00  63.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000229139 KAJAL  SHAW Female No  182 182 UR  1  252.00  63.00  44.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000372364 RINA  SARDAR Female No  183  50 183 SC  1  252.00  58.00  61.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000658077 BHASKAR  NASKAR Male No  184 184 UR  10  251.00  73.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000116041 RAJDEEP  DUTTA Male No  185 185 UR  1  251.00  71.00  53.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462891 ROHIT  RONG Male No  186  51 186 SC  1  251.00  70.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740484 MEGHNA  PATRA Female No  187 187 UR  3  249.00  62.00  53.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186734 ANKAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  188 188 UR  2  249.00  61.00  61.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481325 SUBHOSREE  GHOSH Female No  189 189 UR  2  249.00  60.00  61.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218085 SAYAN  BANIK Male No  190  1 190 EWS  15  249.00  60.00  58.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850117 RUPSHA  MANNA Female No  191  13 191 OBC-B  1  249.00  60.00  51.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000532154 SHIRSA  PAIK Female No  192  52 192 SC  8  247.00  65.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544199 SOHINI  JHULKI Female No  193 193 UR  1  247.00  60.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012732 SABNAM  BEGUM Female No  194  11 194 OBC-A  1  246.00  73.00  54.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402481 MANIKA  BAIDYA Female No  195  53 195 SC  1  246.00  72.00  48.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000153088 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  196 196 UR  2  246.00  63.00  52.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000177259 SANJITA  PAL Female No  197 197 UR  2  246.00  60.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047689 PRITAM  BASU Male No  198 198 UR  4  242.00  62.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292398 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  199  54 199 SC  1  240.00  60.00  56.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385145 PRIYA  PATRA Female No  200 200 UR  7  239.00  53.00  48.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269879 MONIKA  DAS Female No  201  55 201 SC  1  238.00  66.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011043 MD SAYEL SARKAR Male No  202 202 UR  1  237.00  60.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114530 RUPPRAKIT  DEY Male No  203 203 UR  1  236.00  64.00  60.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000102894 REHENA  PARVIN Female No  204 204 UR  3  236.00  57.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131459 RITIKA  MAJUMDER Female No  205 205 UR  1  236.00  55.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218533 SAHIN  ALI Female No  206 206 UR  1  236.00  54.00  43.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180273 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  207  56 207 SC  3  236.00  52.00  56.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497069 PIU  SARDAR Female No  208  57 208 SC  2  235.00  61.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000491522 BIPASHA  SARDAR Female No  209  58 209 SC  2  235.00  50.00  63.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418831 DIPTI  PAL Female No  210 210 UR  1  234.00  57.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448098 SUNITA  GHATI Female No  211 211 UR  3  234.00  51.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169046 SK RAJIBUL ISLAM Male No  212 212 UR  3  232.00  67.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588799 ITISHA  SARDAR Female No  213  59 213 SC  1  232.00  56.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263831 ANSH  BAGHMAR Male No  214  60 214 SC  15  232.00  55.00  59.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000434290 NOBONITA  DAS Female No  215 215 UR  4  232.00  53.00  44.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286330 SUMANA  SARDAR Female No  216  61 216 SC  5  231.00  54.00  51.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556539 RIYA  HALDER Female No  217 217 UR  9  230.00  65.00  50.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716599 ABIR HOSSEN MONDAL Male No  218  12 218 OBC-A  6  230.00  52.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266075 ARPITA  KAR Female No  219 219 UR  3  229.00  50.00  45.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601788 MONISHA  MONDAL Female No  220 220 UR  2  229.00  48.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963363 AVIMANNU  SHAW Male No  221 221 UR  5  228.00  66.00  44.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000956571 KALPADEEP  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  222 222 UR  1  226.00  58.00  51.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876722 ALPANA  MONDAL Female No  223  62 223 SC  6  226.00  44.00  40.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035222 KARTICK  SHAW Male No  224 224 UR  1  225.00  60.00  46.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439876 SOUMYADIP  ADAK Male No  225 225 UR  1  224.00  50.00  47.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818392 PAYAL  GHOSH Female No  226  14 226 OBC-B  2  224.00  50.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551900 PUJA KUMARI SHAW Female No  227 227 UR  4  223.00  45.00  44.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581886 PAPIYA  SARDAR Female No  228  63 228 SC  1  218.00  57.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106795 PARNA  DEY Male No  229 229 UR  19  217.00  61.00  40.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205769 SOUMMYADIP DEY 

SARKAR

Male No  230 230 UR  10  217.00  52.00  53.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001021781 ADARSH  KUNWAR Male No  231 231 UR  6  215.00  60.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470212 RUPSA  DAS Female No  232  64 232 SC  2  215.00  0.00  44.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483166 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  233  65 233 SC  1  212.00  53.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000281775 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  234  66 234 SC  5  211.00  70.00  45.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000376241 SANIYA  KAZI Female No  235 235 UR  3  210.00  48.00  43.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219228 SUMANA  NASKAR Female No  236  67 236 SC  7  209.00  45.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177647 KOYEL  KHATUN Female No  237 237 UR  6  207.00  58.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623206 BETISA  BARMAN Female No  238  68 238 SC  1  206.00  66.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426198 PRIYANKA  MANNA Female No  239 239 UR  1  206.00  52.00  50.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842118 ASISH  SAMANTA Male No  240 240 UR  7  204.00  70.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138507 SUBHAM  DHARA Male No  241  69 241 SC  2  203.00  54.00  48.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319622 UPASONA  DAS Female No  242  70 242 SC  7  201.00  42.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000784701 SWATI  BHUIYA Female No  243  71 243 SC  2  200.00  51.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703082 MASARAT  MOLLA Female No  244 244 UR  5  200.00  50.00  46.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663299 KARAN  SINGH Male No  245 245 UR  1  197.00  62.00  43.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000116915 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  246  72 246 SC  1  197.00  51.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723166 TRISHA  BAG Female No  247  73 247 SC  2  197.00  47.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000362457 SUSMITA  GAYEN Female No  248  74 248 SC  3  195.00  50.00  41.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339163 UMA SHANKAR MANDAL Male No  249 249 UR  3  194.00  57.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493191 ANUPAM  DAS Male No  250  75 250 SC  4  189.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000994889 SUPRIYA  MONDAL Female No  251  76 251 SC  2  188.00  47.00  47.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103373 SOMNATH  BAURI Male No  252  77 252 SC  7  183.00  50.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638181 RISHIKES  BALA Male No  253  78 253 SC  2  179.00  42.00  42.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000002760 PARVIN  KHATOON Female No  47  1 1 OBC-A  1  331.00  82.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586115 AAMIDH  SHEKH Male No  72  2 2 OBC-A  1  312.00  82.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351313 NAZIA  KHATUN Female No  75  3 3 OBC-A  2  311.00  71.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701899 HASIBA  TABASUM Female No  103  4 4 OBC-A  2  291.00  76.00  63.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403654 RUMAIYA  PARVIN Female No  113  5 5 OBC-A  6  287.00  76.00  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217849 ANJU  SEKH Female No  136  6 6 OBC-A  1  274.00  74.00  63.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000683374 SHIFA  IKBAL Female Yes  150  7 7 OBC-A  1  268.00  61.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410178 AFRRINA  KHATUN Female No  163  8 8 OBC-A  1  260.00  71.00  60.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733657 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  168  9 9 OBC-A  2  258.00  80.00  55.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904723 TUHINA ASIFA KHATUN Female No  169  10 10 OBC-A  4  258.00  71.00  58.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012732 SABNAM  BEGUM Female No  194  11 11 OBC-A  1  246.00  73.00  54.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716599 ABIR HOSSEN MONDAL Male No  218  12 12 OBC-A  6  230.00  52.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000962202 ANKITA  SHARMA Female No  12  1 1 OBC-B  3  363.00  81.00  87.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103217 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  15  2 2 OBC-B  12  356.00  91.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000226622 PIYALI  GHOSH Female No  36  3 3 OBC-B  2  340.00  84.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000222931 PARAK  MONDAL Male No  41  4 4 OBC-B  6  337.00  91.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228101 TITHI  MANDAL Female No  77  5 5 OBC-B  17  310.00  72.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938446 SHUVADIP  MULLICK Male No  81  6 6 OBC-B  1  306.00  80.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376327 MOUMITA  BHOWMIK Female No  93  7 7 OBC-B  2  298.00  86.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001671718 PRIYANKA  PRADHAN Female No  104  8 8 OBC-B  11  291.00  73.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026359 AFRINA  GAZI Female No  121  9 9 OBC-B  4  283.00  61.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441083 SARIFA  GAZI Female No  131  10 10 OBC-B  1  276.00  70.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066329 SHUVAYAN  SURAL Male No  147  11 11 OBC-B  1  271.00  80.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017882 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  175  12 12 OBC-B  1  255.00  60.00  65.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850117 RUPSHA  MANNA Female No  191  13 13 OBC-B  1  249.00  60.00  51.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000818392 PAYAL  GHOSH Female No  226  14 14 OBC-B  2  224.00  50.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002035868 SAMRIDDHI  ROY Female No  1  1 1 SC  4  394.00  99.00  88.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000222563 SUNITA  SARDAR Female No  7  2 2 SC  2  371.00  95.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408052 KRISHNA  HALDAR Female No  10  3 3 SC  1  366.00  86.00  73.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842767 SARMISTHA  SARDAR Female No  21  4 4 SC  6  351.00  91.00  64.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347165 PATHIKRIT  HALDER Male No  23  5 5 SC  6  350.00  0.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962183 DISHA  ROY Female No  30  6 6 SC  7  346.00  84.00  83.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588143 PIYALI  BARMAN Female No  31  7 7 SC  2  346.00  0.00  65.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131892 AHANA  DAS Female No  34  8 8 SC  11  343.00  91.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001636562 MALINI  DALUI Female No  35  9 9 SC  7  343.00  85.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179572 PINAKI  DAS Male No  42  10 10 SC  3  337.00  70.00  71.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114123 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  44  11 11 SC  1  335.00  91.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185012 SANTANU  TALUKDER Male No  49  12 12 SC  7  330.00  82.00  77.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359142 SOUVIK  MALLICK Male No  50  13 13 SC  6  330.00  80.00  68.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000185396 ADITYA  NASKAR Male No  51  14 14 SC  4  330.00  78.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282730 SHILI  DAS Female No  56  15 15 SC  1  328.00  82.00  80.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766680 APARUPA  MANDAL Female No  57  16 16 SC  3  328.00  80.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349774 RAHUL  SINGH Male No  58  17 17 SC  2  327.00  90.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441431 BAISHAKHI  MONDAL Female No  62  18 18 SC  4  326.00  80.00  70.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418682 RUDRANIL  ROY Male No  63  19 19 SC  1  324.00  82.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566320 TRISHA  NASKAR Female No  65  20 20 SC  4  320.00  63.00  70.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000635095 LABONI  MONDAL Female No  66  21 21 SC  2  316.00  80.00  74.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671742 RATIKA  NASKAR Female No  67  22 22 SC  5  316.00  77.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961131 SONIA  MONDAL Female No  83  23 23 SC  1  304.00  65.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417651 DEBAMITA  DUTTA Female No  92  24 24 SC  12  299.00  56.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726638 SAYONIKA  BANIK Female No  98  25 25 SC  1  295.00  70.00  67.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280924 SUMITA  NASKAR Female No  100  26 26 SC  2  294.00  80.00  60.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000732396 ANKITA  KOLEY Female No  106  27 27 SC  3  290.00  77.00  53.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001411508 ADRISH  ROY Male No  107  28 28 SC  1  290.00  56.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582934 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  109  29 29 SC  1  288.00  80.00  71.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168979 DISHA  MANDAL Female No  115  30 30 SC  5  287.00  67.00  63.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537042 SHUVAM  SARKAR Male No  119  31 31 SC  20  284.00  45.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200375 MADHUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  120  32 32 SC  2  283.00  63.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346488 SUBHANITA  HALDER Female No  122  33 33 SC  4  282.00  71.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149765 SUMON  HALDER Male No  124  34 34 SC  1  278.00  70.00  64.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953683 SOMA  SARDAR Female No  127  35 35 SC  1  278.00  66.00  64.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283188 SUMANA  NASKAR Female No  128  36 36 SC  1  277.00  80.00  53.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760469 MAINAK  NASKAR Male No  133  37 37 SC  2  275.00  78.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452262 TISHA  SARDAR Female No  134  38 38 SC  4  275.00  73.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927822 SWATI  MAJI Female No  135  39 39 SC  3  275.00  70.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000489174 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  145  40 40 SC  1  272.00  61.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790547 SUDIP  MANDAL Male No  155  41 41 SC  13  265.00  52.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505892 SUPRABHA  MAJHI Female No  156  42 42 SC  1  264.00  87.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906294 KOYEL  MAJHI Female No  161  43 43 SC  7  261.00  61.00  56.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886356 SANTANU  KAYAL Male No  164  44 44 SC  3  259.00  80.00  53.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149405 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  165  45 45 SC  1  259.00  67.00  55.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107989 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  166  46 46 SC  3  259.00  57.00  64.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903064 AVIGYAN  BISWAS Male No  172  47 47 SC  1  257.00  67.00  58.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091684 ARIT  MONDAL Male No  177  48 48 SC  4  254.00  72.00  52.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349395 DIP  MONDAL Female No  179  49 49 SC  1  253.00  60.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372364 RINA  SARDAR Female No  183  50 50 SC  1  252.00  58.00  61.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462891 ROHIT  RONG Male No  186  51 51 SC  1  251.00  70.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000532154 SHIRSA  PAIK Female No  192  52 52 SC  8  247.00  65.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000402481 MANIKA  BAIDYA Female No  195  53 53 SC  1  246.00  72.00  48.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292398 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  199  54 54 SC  1  240.00  60.00  56.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269879 MONIKA  DAS Female No  201  55 55 SC  1  238.00  66.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180273 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  207  56 56 SC  3  236.00  52.00  56.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000497069 PIU  SARDAR Female No  208  57 57 SC  2  235.00  61.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000491522 BIPASHA  SARDAR Female No  209  58 58 SC  2  235.00  50.00  63.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588799 ITISHA  SARDAR Female No  213  59 59 SC  1  232.00  56.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263831 ANSH  BAGHMAR Male No  214  60 60 SC  15  232.00  55.00  59.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001286330 SUMANA  SARDAR Female No  216  61 61 SC  5  231.00  54.00  51.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876722 ALPANA  MONDAL Female No  223  62 62 SC  6  226.00  44.00  40.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581886 PAPIYA  SARDAR Female No  228  63 63 SC  1  218.00  57.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470212 RUPSA  DAS Female No  232  64 64 SC  2  215.00  0.00  44.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483166 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  233  65 65 SC  1  212.00  53.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000281775 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  234  66 66 SC  5  211.00  70.00  45.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219228 SUMANA  NASKAR Female No  236  67 67 SC  7  209.00  45.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623206 BETISA  BARMAN Female No  238  68 68 SC  1  206.00  66.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138507 SUBHAM  DHARA Male No  241  69 69 SC  2  203.00  54.00  48.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319622 UPASONA  DAS Female No  242  70 70 SC  7  201.00  42.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000784701 SWATI  BHUIYA Female No  243  71 71 SC  2  200.00  51.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000116915 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  246  72 72 SC  1  197.00  51.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723166 TRISHA  BAG Female No  247  73 73 SC  2  197.00  47.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000362457 SUSMITA  GAYEN Female No  248  74 74 SC  3  195.00  50.00  41.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493191 ANUPAM  DAS Male No  250  75 75 SC  4  189.00  44.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000994889 SUPRIYA  MONDAL Female No  251  76 76 SC  2  188.00  47.00  47.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103373 SOMNATH  BAURI Male No  252  77 77 SC  7  183.00  50.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638181 RISHIKES  BALA Male No  253  78 78 SC  2  179.00  42.00  42.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002153688 DEEP KUMAR MAHATO Male No  39  1 1 ST  6  339.00  81.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079665 JAYANTI  SING Female No  132  2 2 ST  2  276.00  67.00  66.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858506 JIBANDIP  SINGH Male No  167  3 3 ST  14  259.00  0.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002218085 SAYAN  BANIK Male No  190  1 1 EWS  15  249.00  60.00  58.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


